

Make the last line of defense the best line of defense





RhinoWare® + CORE Construction + Equalis Group

Publicly Procured Contract Vehicle

RhinoWare Contract Highlights

- RhinoWare door lockdown system is a mechanical lockdown system that can be attached to most existing doors, fully protecting people in the room from intruder breach attempts.
- RhinoWare is Fire Marshal approved for single motion egress and is ADA approved for wheelchair positioned operation.
- Can be easily operated by a child in one second and is able to be unlocked from the outside using a custom key assigned to school administrators and local fire/police.
- Allows connection to existing security systems software with the ability to alert each time a device is deployed.

About RhinoWare & CORE Construction

Campus Safety Products, LLC., (**CSP**), headquartered in Jacksonville, North Carolina, manufactures and offers the highly intuitive and secure Emergency/Active Shooter lockdown device, branded as RhinoWare Lockdown System, for the purposes of securing classrooms, offices, break rooms, conference rooms, utility rooms, and any other room in which individuals can "shelter-in-place" at a moment's notice. In addition to the RhinoWare suite of products, CSP also offers professional services which primarily focus on comprehensive All-Hazard Risk Preparedness Assessments, Planning Development, Implementation, and Training.

The RhinoWare Lockdown System is available through CORE Construction, a family-owned construction company founded in 1937 whose primary mission is to earn the trust of its employees, partners, and clients.

Save Time... we've done the procurement work so you don't have to.

Save Money... your dollar goes further with the collective buying power of Equalis Group.

Stay Legal... our competitive procurement process delivers statutory compliance in every state.

Contract #: EQ-101519-02A Lead Agency: Region 10 ESC



Learn more about how we can help you achieve your procurement goals while Saving Time, Saving Money & Staying Legal. Email Engage@EqualisGroup.org or visit EqualisGroup.org/Map to connect with your dedicated Member Engagement Resource today.

Created by Public Sector Organizations for Public Sector Organizations



Who is Equalis Group?

Equalis Group is a Member-Driven, Supplier-Centric organization that embodies the power of partnership. Equalis Group operates with the guiding principle that when the objectives of buyers and sellers are aligned, sustainable value is created, transcending that of the typical short-term transactional relationship. With this differentiated approach, Equalis Group is not just a cooperative purchasing organization; we are a family.

We leverage Equalis Group members' combined buying power to command better pricing and favorable contract

terms from suppliers. We develop and administer a diverse portfolio of cooperative purchasing programs that cover a wide range of products and services and provide our members with a legal and compliant exemption to the bid/ request for proposals (**RFP**) process.

Each program in our rapidly growing portfolio provides our members with contracting compliance and the ability to configure the solution that best meets their individual needs while achieving the lowest Total Cost of Ownership.

Time Saved through Equalis Group = More Resources for You to Invest

How many hours and over how many weeks or months does your team invest in a typical solicitation process? How many solicitations does your organization publish each year? How much time and effort can your organization save by leveraging Equalis Group's already-procured portfolio of programs? In what ways can you re-invest that saved time and energy to fulfill your organization's purpose?

Your Solicitation Process Today



Your Implementation Process with Equalis Group

Identify
RequirementsConfigure
Best SolutionImplement
Best Solution# of Hours?
of Weeks?# of Hours?
of Weeks?# of Hours?
of Weeks?

Become a Member of Equalis Group

If you are not already a member, you can join Equalis Group in just minutes and immediately access our portfolio of cooperative purchasing programs. Simply visit <u>www.equalisgroup.org/member-registration</u> to get started. There are no dues, fees, or obligations.